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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

AIN6
pH_GRD

pH-

pH_GRD

REFN1

AIN7

REFP1

IEXC3
IEXC4

REFN1

REFP1RTD_1C_2C

RTD_1A

IEXC4

IEXC3

RTD_2B

AIN5

AIN4
RTD_2A

RTD_1B

IEXC2

IEXC1

AIN4
AIN5 AIN6

AIN7

AIN3
AIN2

IEXC2
IEXC1

AIN3

AIN2

ADC_RESET

ADC_RESET

pH+

ISO_SPI_MISO

ISO_SPI_CS

ISO_SPI_MOSI
ISO_SPI_CLK

ISO_DATA_RDY

ISO_ADC_START
ISO_ADC_RESET

VD_3V3

VA_3V3

ISO_5V

ISO_3V3

CPU_3V3

DGND

ISO_GND

ISO_GND

AN_GND

CPU_GND

AN_GND

AN_GND

AN_GND

AN_GND

AN_GND

AN_GND

AN_GND

AN_GND

DGND

DGND

DGND

DGND

DGND

DGND

VD_3V3

VD_3V3

VD_3V3

VD_3V3

VA_3V3

VA_3V3

AN_GND
DGND

C79
10uF 0603

C14
100nF 0603

C9
3.3nF NPO 0603

R53
20K 0.1% 0603

C5
100nF 0603

C42
100nF 0603

C102
10uF_1210

C17
3.3nF NPO 0603

C3
100nF

C10
33nF NPO

R55 47R

C74
10uF 0603

R29
1K 0603

C97
100nF

C92
100nF 0603

C95
10uF 0603

C77
330pF 0603

IC55
TPS7A49

1

2
3
4

8

7
6

5
OUT

FB
NC
GND

IN

DNC
NR/SS

EN

R579
1K 0603

R91
1K

C19
3.3nF NPO 0603

R100
78.7K 0603

IC46
R1SE 0505/H2

1

25

4 8
VIN-

VIN+VOUT+

VOUT- NC

IC19
LMP91200

1

4
5
6

7
8

16
15

14

13

12

10

11

9

VDD

GUARD1
INP
GUARD2

VCMHI
VCM

GND
GND

VDD

GND

VOUT

GND

VOCM

VREF

C18
33nF NPO

R69 47R
R70
47R

R102 47R

C91
10uF_1210

L10
600 0603

C52
100nF

C80
10uF 0603

IC29
ISO7641

116

89

3
4
5
6

2

7

15

10

11
12
13
14

VCC1VCC2

GND1GND2

INA
INB
INC

OUTD

GND1

EN1

GND2

EN2

IND
OUTC
OUTB
OUTA

C2
100nF 0603

R39
10K 0.1% 0603

R92
10K 0.1% 0603

C101
100nF 0603

R5
10K

C21
15nF NPO

C20

1.5nF NPO 0603

C76
100nF 0603

C99
100nF

L9
600 0603

IC16
ISO7631

116

89

3
4
5
6

2

7

15

10

11
12
13
14

VCC1VCC2

GND1GND2

INA
INB

OUTC
NC

GND1

EN1

GND2

EN2

NC
INC
OUTB
OUTA

J1
BNC

1
2
3
4
5

C96
10uF 0603

IC47
ADS1248

1
2
3
4

28
27
26
25
24
23

22
21

5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14 15

18
17
16

19
20

DVDD
DGND
CLK
RESET

SCLK
DIN

DOUT/DRDY
DRDY

CS
START

AVDD
AVSS

REFP0/GPIO0
REFN0/GPIO1
REFP1
REFN1
VREFOUT
VREFCOM
AIN0/IEXC
AIN1/IEXC
AIN4/IEXC/GPIO4
AIN5/IEXC/GPIO5 AIN6/IEXC/GPIO6

AIN3/IEXC/GPIO3
AIN2/IEXC/GPIO2
AIN7/IEXC/GPIO7

IEXC2
IEXC1

C6
100nF 0603

R99
140K 0603

R94
110R 0.1%

R4
110R 0.1%

R46
820R 0.1% 10ppm

R98
330R

C98
100nF

C94
10nF 0603 NPO

R37
10K 0.1% 0603

D40
GRN

C93
10nF 0603 NPO

IC48
74LVC1G125

1

2

3

5

4

OE

A

GND

VCC

Y

C4
10uF 0603

C22
1.5nF NPO 0603

R585
0R

C16
3.3nF NPO 0603

R90 47R

R54 47R

J4
CON5

1
2
3
4
5

R93
10K 0.1% 0603

R45
20K 0.1% 0603


